### 900651573 10/22/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM683041

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE previously recorded on Reel 005774 Frame 0006. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900648175

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/19/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Network Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	2625 2nd Ave North
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35203
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4238687	HOSPICELINK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123099507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128016488 Email: chius@gtlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attn: Sandy Chiu

200 Park Ave, Floor 38 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	183001.012000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu		
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2021		

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Notice of Nonrecordation 3#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007467 FRAME: 0661

900651573

source=Silicon Valley Bank - Release - assignment-tm-5774-0006#page1.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank - Release - assignment-tm-5774-0006#page2.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank - Release - assignment-tm-5774-0006#page3.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank - Release - assignment-tm-5774-0006#page4.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank - Release - assignment-tm-5774-0006#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007467 FRAME: 0662

# OP \$65.00 4335526

ETAS ID: TM381192

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		04/19/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Network Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	2145 Highland Avenue South, Suite 110
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35205
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4335526	HOSPICELINK
Registration Number:	4238687	HOSPICELINK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4088524475

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4088417195

**Email:** dsanchezbentz@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz
Address Line 1: VLP Law Group LLP

Address Line 4: Gilroy, CALIFORNIA 95020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVB-NETWORK MED (TMS)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Sanchez Bentz			
SIGNATURE:	/dsb1068/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016			

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=SVB\_Network Medical\_Termination of Security Interest in IP\_04-19-2016#page1.tif source=SVB\_Network Medical\_Termination of Security Interest in IP\_04-19-2016#page2.tif source=SVB\_Network Medical\_Termination of Security Interest in IP\_04-19-2016#page3.tif source=SVB\_Network Medical\_Termination of Security Interest in IP\_04-19-2016#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0008

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Termination"), dated as of April 19, 2016, is executed by Silicon Valley Bank ("Lender"), in favor of Network Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "Company") located at 2145 Highland Avenue South, Suite 110, Birmingham, Alabama 35205.

### Recitals

- A. The Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated September 30, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), wherein Debtor granted to Lender a security interest in the Collateral. The Collateral included, without limitation, all Intellectual Property of the Company.
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5121/0291.
- C. The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Copyright Office on or about October 1, 2013.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:
- a. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A, and all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- b. releases and reassigns all Copyrights and the registrations thereof, together with any renewals or extensions thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Copyrights, including the Copyrights listed on Exhibit B hereto; and
- c. authorizes the Company to file this Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the United States Copyright Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0664

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be signed by their duly authorized representative as of this  $\underbrace{19\text{th}}_{}$  day of April 2016.

Silicon Valley Bank

Address:

Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

Title

e VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0668

# EXHIBIT A

# Copyrights

<u>Description</u>				Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>	
HOSPICELINK Medical Software		(registered	to	Home	TXu001775539	08-31-2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0000

# EXHIBIT B

# Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>	
HOSPICELINK	4335526	05-14-2013	
HOSPICELINK	4238687	11-06-2012	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 04/20/2026